



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1028 of 1988

Channer Yadav and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gajendra Pratap
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

Heard Mr. Zawwar Haider Naqvi and Ms. Ruchi Prajapati, learned *Amici Curiae* appearing on behalf of the appellants at substantial length. We have also been taken through the relevant part of the record.

Hearing continues.

Mr. Shashi Shekhar Tiwari, learned Additional Government Advocate, is present on behalf of the State.

Adjourned to **04.02.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day at **02:00 p.m.** for **further hearing**.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

January 27, 2026
I. Batabyal